

Kanchhid Lal Vs. State and ors.

24.09.2025

This case has been received by way of assignment vide endorsement of Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge (Shahdara).

Present: None.

This court has received only one CD and the order dated 13.08.2025 of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, bearing stamp of marking, by Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge (Shahdara), present case to this court.

Today, none of the parties have appeared before this court. Let court notice be sent to both the parties and TCR be also summoned for next date.

Put up on **27.11.2025.**

(Charu Aggarwal)
ASJ-02/E-Court/Shahdara
KKD/Delhi/24.09.2025