

Kanchhid Lal Vs. State and ors.
CA No. 200/2025

27.11.2025

Present: Ms. Anita Dhingra, Ld. counsel for appellant.
Sh. Trilok Chand, Ld. counsel for respondent through
VC.

Fresh v/n filed on behalf of respondent.

Both the counsels submits that vide order dated 26.11.2025, passed by Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge (Shahdara), this matter has been transferred from this court to the court of Ms. Surabhi Sharma Vats, Ld. ASJ-04 for 17.12.2025. This court has not received the above referred order passed by Ld. Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge (Shahdara).

Hence, put up for further proceedings on **05.12.2025**.

(Charu Aggarwal)
ASJ-02/E-Court/Shahdara
KKD/Delhi/27.11.2025