

Kanchhid Lal Vs. State and ors.
CA No. 200/2025

05.12.2025

Present: None.

Pursuant to the order dated 26.11.2025 passed by the Ld. Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge (Shahdara) the present appeal has been assigned to the court of Ms. Surabhi Sharma Vats, Ld. ASJ-04 (Shahdara). Accordingly, Ahlmad is directed to send the present appeal file, complete in all respects, to the concerned court well in advance on or before **17.12.2025**.

(Charu Aggarwal)
ASJ-02/E-Court/Shahdara
KKD/Delhi/05.12.2025