

CA No. 165/2025, 167/2025, 168/2025, 169/2025, 190/2025,
185/2025, 177/2025, 200/2025, 188/2025
Kanchhid Lal Vs. The State & Ors.

19.05.2026

Present: Ms. Anita Dhingra, Ld. Counsel for the appellant
(through VC).
Sh. S.K. Dubey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State/respondent.
Sh. Trilok Chand, Ld. Counsel for the respondents.

1. Ld. Counsel for the appellant seeks adjournment to address further arguments on the present appeals while submitting that she is not prepared with the arguments today.
2. At this stage, Ld. Counsel for the respondents submits that he will file written arguments on the next date of hearing.
3. Submissions heard. Record perused.
4. At request, put up for arguments on the present Appeals on **20.08.2026**. Date is given as per the request and convenience of both the parties.

(SURABHI SHARMA VATS)
ASJ-04/Shahdara/KKD Courts,
Delhi/19.05.2026